
2022 Florida Atlantic University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-26   Conf: 15-9   Home: 19-14   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (1), Berthiaume (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Berthiaume (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Peterson (7), Conley (4), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-113), Peterson
(31-47), Gardner (17-27), Gobourne (11-15), Conley (7-9), Sacco (6-9), Morgan (3-4), Stephenson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Berthiaume, Sara .384 55-54 164 33 63 10 7 4 34 99 .604 11 4 17 0 .429 3 0 11-14 67 3 3 .959
11 Jones, Zoey .264 54-53 144 17 38 8 2 4 20 62 .431 13 2 42 0 .331 1 0 0-0 295 6 5 .984
27 Cunningham, Kaitlyn .252 55-54 159 24 40 6 1 2 19 54 .340 9 0 30 0 .288 2 5 11-13 93 3 2 .980
26 Presutti, Cammeo .231 44-23 78 15 18 0 2 0 3 22 .282 5 0 21 0 .277 0 1 4-7 5 0 0 1.000
25 Murray, Myah .228 53-52 136 15 31 4 0 1 16 38 .279 17 2 23 0 .316 3 5 1-1 45 80 7 .947
2 Amm, Maya .198 55-55 116 13 23 5 1 1 9 33 .284 15 3 25 1 .301 2 1 1-1 119 72 10 .950
15 Olson, Riley .198 45-37 96 9 19 4 0 1 13 26 .271 9 3 39 0 .282 2 0 1-2 47 3 1 .980
8 Peterson, Olivia .190 51-47 126 10 24 8 1 3 20 43 .341 9 1 34 0 .250 0 4 2-4 240 27 2 .993
3 Baker, Sommer .183 55-54 109 18 20 1 4 2 9 35 .321 14 7 34 0 .315 0 2 9-9 81 91 11 .940
40 Orland, Cameryn .278 25-2 18 12 5 0 0 0 0 5 .278 5 0 1 0 .435 0 0 1-2 7 0 2 .778
6 Carlock, Maddie .273 36-1 11 9 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 1 1 5 0 .385 0 1 5-6 2 0 0 1.000
21 Peluso, Holley .250 20-4 16 2 4 2 0 0 4 6 .375 5 0 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 9 3 0 1.000
29 Gardner, Lynn .233 43-37 30 1 7 3 0 1 7 13 .433 7 0 9 0 .378 0 0 0-0 4 23 1 .964
23 Gobourne, Donnie .222 21-15 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 3 0 4 0 .385 1 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000
43 Ford, Jalynn .211 14-2 19 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 21 2 1 .958
12 Orland, Caryssa .200 25-13 40 2 8 0 0 0 4 8 .200 0 1 5 0 .214 1 1 0-0 17 1 1 .947
24 Ennis, Riley .188 40-24 80 11 15 3 0 1 12 21 .263 6 0 21 0 .241 1 3 1-1 4 3 1 .875
44 Conley, Raegan .111 13-8 18 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .111 5 0 4 0 .304 0 0 0-0 41 5 0 1.000
10 Agemy, Amanda .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Stephenson, Ashley .000 6-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .238 55-55 1371 195 326 56 18 20 174 478 .349 137 25 325 1 .315 16 23 48-61 1102 355 48 .968
Opponents .238 55-55 1381 216 328 56 5 41 194 517 .374 199 21 268 5 .341 8 24 38-57 1074 369 51 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Gardner, Lynn 2.73 18-9 31 26 22 9-0 0 179.1 155 79 70 56 123 26 3 20 .228 4 6 0 2 9
0 Sacco, Gabby 3.41 8-9 23 11 7 2-0 1 100.2 106 66 49 51 44 16 1 15 .270 8 4 0 2 8
23 Gobourne, Donnie 4.33 3-6 17 14 4 0-0 0 64.2 44 45 40 60 89 7 1 4 .192 8 8 0 1 5
13 Stephenson, Ashley 5.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 8 8 5 1 5 0 1 .366 2 2 0 2 1
1 Morgan, Abigail 9.92 0-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 12.0 8 18 17 27 11 2 0 1 .200 10 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.51 29-26 83 55 33 11 1 367.1 328 216 184 199 268 56 5 41 .238 32 21 0 8 24
Opponents 2.91 26-29 96 55 25 8 2 358.0 326 195 149 137 325 56 18 20 .238 23 25 0 16 23



2022 Florida Atlantic University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Conley, Raegan 46 41 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 4 0
21 Peluso, Holley 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gobourne, Donnie 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
26 Presutti, Cammeo 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morgan, Abigail 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Stephenson, Ashley 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Carlock, Maddie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Peterson, Olivia 269 240 27 2 .993 0 31 16 .660 7 0
11 Jones, Zoey 306 295 6 5 .984 13 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cunningham, Kaitlyn 98 93 3 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Olson, Riley 51 47 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gardner, Lynn 28 4 23 1 .964 0 17 10 .630 0 0
7 Berthiaume, Sara 73 67 3 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Ford, Jalynn 24 21 2 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sacco, Gabby 22 1 20 1 .955 0 6 3 .667 0 0
2 Amm, Maya 201 119 72 10 .950 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Murray, Myah 132 45 80 7 .947 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Orland, Caryssa 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baker, Sommer 183 81 91 11 .940 13 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ennis, Riley 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Orland, Cameryn 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Agemy, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1505 1102 355 48 .968 44 38 18 .673 11 0
Opponents 1494 1074 369 51 .966 11 48 12 .793 11 1


